
FEES PAID
Date Amount Receipt No.

$20-07..3.2.35../6956

. $1 Cert. Fee ·········-·············
FEES REFUNDED

LL

Application No. G G ..4965 .
Permit No. G-··-4:SS:~---············

CertificateNo...&3803....-.­

Stream Index, Page No..;2. =..//J.. .
4/7+- 24ad

ASSIGNMENTSa.ts.o.oc..Bax&c#?#e. 2

ASSIGNED
Name POSEPH v~··············-·-······························

By ~~.~ ;1,.., 1?.Q?S:.~9. !.,: - :.:!. .
Addres Aurora, Oregon 97002

s ····················································································

Priority A-~~.~:L;?.9., J.99.9. .
'Action suspended until f/;;__(}.A✓.f .

Date filed "ugust 20, 1969
·······-················-·······················-·······•··••··············-·····

Returned to applicant .

Date of approval J.'9!1.~ ':l:,. ..J.91Q .
CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning ...June...!±, J.97.1.. .
Date for completion 9.9..t.9.1:?~~.J.,....19.7.1.. .

Extended to .

REMARKS
...2.t.99 g.f.i:i f.~9.W. ..~ !t~JJe...f..o:r..the.nupplemental....ix-r.ie;ation..s:>.f.236... ff.cr.e.a .
O.CI.. .1-..1 197.l.CABD..f.OR.i · -..············-···························································
..O.CI 6..1912..C!RD..fO.R..A~ - .

M4AR 9107? #021 100....... ····••·••··· . ·• ······-········· ··················••·••·················--·----····--········································ ..·····-··············-············· .. ·······..······· ..··············-
Date for application of water ....October..J.,..J.9.7.2 ..

Extended to .
······························································································1·····················································································································

. ······-···················· -------------·-· ······-- .. ---- ----·

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed ~~.t~9' .
Form "B" filed .

Form "C" filed~../..~ /.J?.'J.3. .
FINAL PROOF

. DECC21980
Blank mailed ··························································-··············

Proof 1·eceived ·································-···-································
Date certificate issued .....).AN...L..'l,...1;E;J.._.....-..

. . .. .. . . . ·····•·•-· . ·• ·• .. .. .. . ---- ~ · ..

' . . . . . . . . ..

. . . . . . . . . . .

. . . . ··• .

. . . . . . .. . ..

. . . . . . . . . . . . ' .. - ..

' . . . ' . . . . - . . ·• ·-····················-··· .
SP44057-119



.... ·-- ·-- ·-···- -----· -----· __ ., -· ----·---------------------------------·---------------1 _
FormC

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to m~ke final.Proo~ to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned th. t
Certificate otwater Right will be issued based on the extent o! the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspectioa
and survey which will be made in response to the filing ot this Form C. n
NOTE: In the case ot an irrigation permit, thisForm C should not be mailed to the State Engineer untn all ot the land de-

scribed in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated
PW oat, detach and mall to the state En~eer, S'nlem, Oregon 97310, when all ot the wntcr hllS been 11ppllcd. ·

dJ1iiii;;,,. &. Application Nr6.~9.fo.5. ...... / ./~m 6 NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE /rt
sSf}py,422ltd.£:.a., weoder ot PertNoGA.8.5..'9
cw~r~at~the public waters of t~tate of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 1 ~
~cefdlu~ with the tJ f said permit, on the ·······-··············· day of . . . . ./1..1.-:J. , 19 .
11i1 ~ Ji1fflarks:dlaaaCtetda.~.. . 'iL. fl~~.lf~7..

~ <( c:7····2:T'·· ········
='.. ;~ U}.................• ······-·········-·········································· ············-······· - : .

INWITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereuntoyet my hand thus./2.. day or:/tac......., 1973.
4/.4a24%4.la l.uepL7Kw,a, ALIA.dual«,
~·· (Sltnature or 'll,~u~-··-,•--· ~-r' (AddN.,~) . C.,,:-.t;~•••.••••.•



G-4965
P35674-690

JOSEPH WILMES, c/o EMILY WILMES

of Route 1, Box 128A, Aurora
has applied beneficially the waters ofa weH

a tributary of Case Creek
supplemental irrigation of 236.4 acres

, State of Oregon 97002

for the purpose of

under Permit No. G-4685 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the

A
terms of

2
said 11.ermit; that the priority of the right dates from

ugust O, l'y69
that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of
2.4 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent zag_pf rgtatig,mered,1t]e ,point_of diperipfrom, the 4jell.
The,ell is located in.the >Ek lE, as projected within '. Case DEC HT, Sect1on +,
T. 4 ::,., t<. z w., \1.M.; 1920 feet South and 850 feet West from NE Corner,
Section 24.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together_j].{%g3]9nt secured under any other
right ezisting fpz_the_same,lags,hall_ bg,limited 9n6-e1g?' af,one cubic[oat peg;_second
er ac off;s equivalent'for each acre irrigated and shall be further Tmn1ted6 a ~fversion of not to exceed 2 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated

during the irrigation season of each year,

. and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as, follows:

SEE NEXT PAGE

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

h d h. 1·Z d f Dece,,,, .beyIN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my an tis... ay o ,

19..%.Q



15. 3 acres NW¼ tM¼
17.1 acres SW; N
8.5 acres NW¼ SW¼

all as projected within • Case DLC 73
6. 3 acres NW¼ SW¼
1.7 acres SM; Sz

both as projected within P. Gauthiers DLC 71
Section 19

T. 4 S., R. 1., W.M.

33.7 acres NE; NE
24.6 acres NW; NE;
25.9 acres SW¼ NE¼
40.0 acres SE¼ NE¼
21.7 acres NE; SE
11.8 acres I; SE;

all as projected within W. Case DLC 47
17.8 acres NE¼ SE¼
10.9 acressN; SE;
1.2 acres SE; SE

all as projected within P. Gauthiers DLC 81
Section 24

T. 4 S., R. 2 W., W.M.
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STATE ENGINEER

SALEM. OREGON ereNo.a.$G85
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Ground Waters of the State of Oregon

I, d..;;~.c: /•~ 4:_.,;; _:.../7i£..s· -.............................. . - .
4?<.er aaa.".•.as.

.,..--:, (Po1lofll ce Addrcu)

state 01· {.~ l_c, £ CCJ "-/ d h b k z • · f · . · · t th······· ··················································-·········, o ere y ma,:e applicaton 'or a penmt to appropna e e
following described ground waters of the state of Oregon, SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS:

1f the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation

- . ····· .. . ··········· ···••·•..······~----·· ····· ··••·• ·············•··

l. Give name of nearest stream to which the well, tunnel or other source of water development is

situated ::~~..5..€ _:.~. .C::: .c:.-K /1 ..
(Na.me ot 11.n:a.m) ·~ ";"·.:.:,n 7 ,.:=> ,·J C(:, _

.......~-. ... . . .. . .. . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . .. .. . . . . . . . . .. .. . . . . . .. tributary oI ..f. '. -4.- -•- - -- - -~- - -~--✓.'. ..-.:.-::.:········ ·

2. The amount of_water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is cu.bic
feet per second or .~"::':L.. gallons perminute.

:5-0

3. The use to which the water is to be applied is //4' .c? / ..6. ,,!;>_-r.,,. .0_-✓ ...
••·•••• ••••·············•··••········· '"' ·••< ·,.••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ··············•·-········ ,.. •••·····- .

4. The well or other source is located ft and ft from the .
(N . or S.) (E. or W.)

corner of........................................................................................................................................................................... .·...
(Section or •ubdlvlolon) ,/

/ 0 /~..79S ......_{"ou:-;-_,-..J·······-4// .... E9..5-r....r-~c:i./"'n.... /1/.u./...d,.e.-v.c:~...--5...E..... :..,L.• oc.
. / ~ (U prctcrAbtc. 1tlve: d lat.ancc and bearing to ,cc-lion corner) / · ~
/.r . - ( , /// '4_ .zzc.v /cuo Jc otc ' ucs7

..........................................................................(11 lhcro·u·mo;c than one well, each must be·dcac.rlbed. • U1e s.epara\.e 1hct:t0u· nccc1ur)'}···;··•······....................... .

being within the .--:2.·.s.i::.."f.. 9..!'::. C(s...E. of Sec ?.-:?f , Twp. :?.: :?..· , R. ..z.~.1. ,3.' .
W. M., in the county of -::...f... :-:?..a..!...0..-:1 .

5. The to be . miles
(Canal or pJpe line)

in length, terminating in the of Sec , Twp. ·······-··~······•·1
(Smllllesl le~al ,ubdJVlllonJ

R , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.

6. The name of the well or otherworks is -········-···-..····

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

7. If the flow to be utilized is artesian, the works to be used for the control and conservation of the
supply whennot inusemust be described.

••••-·•····· - -•••••···-·- ■ -· - -•••■ ··- ···• •·•

..........................................................................................................................................................................._ .

..........................~ _ - .

h d l ·zz .. ,.,......->-'\.,..:: ll.' l!:LL 1 .8. T e eve.opment wi consist OJ ..~................................................................................................. iaving a
(Clvo num\lcr of well■, lu.nnell, <le.)

diameter of .:...::f. ·.·.-: inches and an estimated depth of ..!.:.§:'...( feet. It is estimated that ..:':..:::?...?.
c- 2'

•j·eet 0j the well will require--:".?:.~f.?.!.:.f.::9..'.'::'.?.:.~P.. casing. Depth to water table is estimated :-i.: : .
(Kindl tl'rell

. . .. . . .,. ·-······ .
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MUNICIPAL SUPPLY- G 4685
13. To supply the city of ············································•·································-·········-·······························•-···············

in county, having a present population of : .

and an estimated population of in 19.........

ANSWER QUESTIONS 14, 15, 16, 17 AND 18 IN ALL CASES

14. Estimated cost of proposed.works, $......~..~.<?..<?......
7 y 2

15. Construction work will begin on or before .d..l.?..,{;._/ --!:: 7:...'l ?.. ...::..L .-
16. construction work sit ve completed on or efore....2.M.£..S11.4..i7............

9 y.»-+­17. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before :..?2.:.........,.........' ­
18. If the ground water supply is supplemental to an existing water supply, identify any appli­

cation for permit,.permit, certificate or adjudicated right to appropriate water, made or held by the
,. _.,,

applicant. . (..?.:~::!..~..t.f..~~..:. .<.s.-~.!.1/. ~.~:..✓.1.:~~.~!..( .
­eeo. ?/.S >····-·· --· -·· .. .. _-·· -· - . /4 .. ~:jp . ···:·· ,-.

Remarks: . ·z······················ ... .. .. :2:/~...:2/'...,.;Jt.e.0><4--"IJ't-~
.........d:t.-£ 5:. ./.:z..t.:~..~ &1../ ..e...d... ..l..&. .>f~rt... !..9.:G./ .

..... ···••······•-• ··-··· ········· ··-·· ·····••-·-······· ·••·•• ···•···· .

.....·•··· -······· - ·••·••· -······••·••· ··················· ········· ········ .

........... ························-·· ··········••·•· ..············••·••····· · ···························· ..····· ·························· ················ .

·········· ·······························..··•·······"················-···•······················· ·---· ..··············,···························•·•··•·····•--··••···· .. ······················· ·····••·••··

................. ··- , ···---··· ·-·-.············ ······· ·--······..········-············ ········· -······· ··-~ - .
. . . .. . .. .. . . . .. .... . .......... . . . . . . ... ..•····· •·• •·••· ··- •·• -- •-·••- •·• •·••·• •··. ··• .

. . .. . . . .. . . . . ... . . . . .... .. . . . . . ... . . . ... . ... ••·• •····· •·••·... ... . . ... . . .. .. .. . - - ••·• ..

.... .. -· ······- ···- ···•······· ..

..... •·• •·•·• -·-· , _ ,.. ••· ··- ··--· ··-···· , .

STATE OF OREGON,

County of Marion,

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and return·the same for ············-·····················..·················.. ···········································..·-······················

-···· •• ·••· ···-····.····· -·-··· ··••·••·· •·••··•• ••·•• ········· -·

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc­

tions on or bejdre , 19 .

WITNESS my hand this day of , 19 .
'

.........................................................................................................
STAT£ J::NC:IN££1\

By ····················· ..,····-········ ..··························································ASS1sTAT



STATE OF OREGON, }
. ss.County ofManon,

PERMIT

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use

and shall not exceed z.•.99. :. cubic feet per secondmeasured at the point of diversion from the well

or source of appropriation, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from ....~.!:l.~~ .

The use to which this water is to be applied is .. 13.UPJ)l.~me.n.tal ir.r.::i.g('l.:t;;.i.QP. .' ·-···· ..-·-

·····- ············.········ ······· ······· ······ ------ ·········. -- ------ --- .

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to 1/B0 of one cubic foot per second

or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed .2½,.....

acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year; .provided..fur:ther..

ha the ·l"ight.-..all-owed..her,~i;a..sha.ll...be..limited..to.. .a~..de:f'.icienoy. ..in...the..avail.abl.a ......

apply...0f...any...pr:iar..riht..existinz..fx....the...99m..2And..and...sha?±..not..exceed..the................

limitation..a.J..l.o.we.d..he:rein9 .

..... -- ····· ········ ••-············ ··-· .

...... ······ --· --- ········ -- ········· ····--··· ··-··· ········-···· -- ----- ----- ----- .

andshall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The well shall be cased as necessary in accordance with good practice and if the flow is artesian
the works shall include proper capping and control valve to prevent the waste of ground water.

The works constructed shall include an air line andpressure gauge or an access port for measuring
line, adequate to determine water level elevation in the well at all times.

The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and
shall keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

The priority date of this permit is .A.ugus:t.20,...1969- - .

Actual construction work shall begin on or before .Jun.e..,...19-71 and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19...7..1 .:..
Complete application: of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before Octoer 1, 19.72..

·. ~---WITNESS my han,d this ~:tJ.i: day of J.\ID.~ ·;····..···~·-..········ ,Y-.;.Q .
-········· '. .~~~&:::-...................... ">
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The completed assignment must be submitted to the Water Resources Director,
555 13th St., N.E., Salem, Oregon 97310, together with a recording
fee of $2.00.

­



_ _.. . $1 Cert. Fee _., _
FEES REFUNDED

. .....D>to ... .... .!....Amount ....l ChockNo.....

FEES PAID
Date Amount RtcclptNo.

$320:67.,32.35../6956
Application No. G f:...1.Qf~.fi .

Permit No. G·-4'68:s···--· .
Certificate No.~-;£.!).f -

Stream Index, Page No. ,/4....=.../il__
4 I; --'-' .. :.4 !\ J

....._.._ - _ _.. _ _··-------------···--·•-•·••·····-····-···..·-·······-·····••"4

RE:'tlARKS
2,98€f68..4al?or.the.up]rental.irrigation.of.236...acrea.......---.....
nc.I...1...l-lill.CARD..£OR. P.: -----.--......._. _
..o.c.L 6..1912..m.aurut.!Wl'------ - _ ·-···----
MAR 9 1~~ RlW lM _ - - _ - ..

---..-···---·-··- _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _.. _

ASSlGNME!ll'TS

&.:~~:h... .w.l~..E.B.L;.;.::~L"~!f:§.. ,.?.f.b.~f.~~.~.~1.~.~l. l··~~~.~..,..~~~2-•
·--..-- .. ····-·..···· - _..i _ _ _ J .

Jd August 20, 1969

Aust 20,159-
uspended unti.! ·-· {£{i,J-_ _
....................._. _
1to applicant _

apprc•.•al -..June ±, 1970

CONSTRUCTION
· beginning June 4, .J!ll..,_1 _
completion .. Oc~11.r.•.J......1.91:...._ _
1ded to _

.................... _
app lication of water ....Oater..1,1972..
ded to ·······-··----------
··•·..···········.. ··..-.._---- __ .

PROSECUTION OF WORK

?z.2,cox±ii..--­
irare. creEca97%2

·eived ··-···-··-·-..- .!'',49'..til!cate iuuod ..-.!.!.:..,...t..:L. ..,'.:.::J _

........•-••••-• -•·•··•••-···•·•-··..•••·---- -- ,••_,,••·••·•·-•••HH,On.. , H ··••••··••·••••••••..·•••·••·•••••O,·..•_________ _.- _..····--·· - ,..__ - _ -·--··..·· .
------------------- - ·--·· - - ·---·-



. . ·- ·- " .. -- - ··- ·-- ------------------------------------------------1
FonnC

orroRTA?iT-Tlill form u a notice lo the $LIie Ea;:!nttr lh&I pormllleeLs ready to mur 11ml proof lo theUWII lo
which lhe =ter has actually been 1ppUed lo U>e lnt<nded me=du ll,,, tcm.a ol the permit. Permi ttee Ls cautioned that
C<ertlOcaLe of Wa_Ler RllC)>t wtU be luued b>Rd on lhenLenl of 1h, qw.aUl7mdu:cu dolcrmlned b)-lhc IIIUIpn,of lnspect!c:,
and ,urvc7 whlcllwtllbemade In rerpom;clo then11o1of \ht, Form C.
NOTE: In lho .._.., ol an lrrtJaUon pennlt, this Fonn C 1hould not be mailed lo Ibo Slalo t:nglcCH:r unW .n of the lond do-

«mat t:#'t 'A:',:'.%.±%:%:%%.z mo«a
Q C( Application Ncf3.Y$.fo.5_ f{,

- ~~z NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICA'DON OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE I/JI'(
: ::::~ . _ . ri..~.~~~.,.,---, the bolder ofPermit NOC.!f..G,$,2_ ,,v~ w ,,
-tii,p _ ft!:/•le the public waters of st.ale of Oregon, completely appUC!CI the waLen to II b!!ncllcla.l we in

"'stceidlll.co with the~JC)' of wd J!Cnnil, on lhC! ----· d:ay o[ -/41v~1..z-:;,,___, 19_.

} jlj.co.ale>utend.«.t-ea+tatg241
i d3

~.-·Iii.~.- -.. . _
INWITNESSWHEREOF, 1 hnve bercll;D~o_rt my band thisj_:J,_ lhy of~'---• 197.,3.

Mk4l%/it.rellsL#tu. Al61l1at
~- (ll1NW•of z.;r-~-·-p CAddrw:AJ

Tho complotod nooignment ciWJt bo oul:mitted to tbe Wo.ter noaourceo Director,~!! ~~t~2~~•. N.ll., Salem, Oregon 97310, togo!bor "1th o. recording

G-· y.9 c. ..f._..



T. 4S. R. I & 2 W. W.M.

L.C. 47

G 4685

Application No. 378)1..... Permit No. 29159.....
IN NAME OF

.................JOSEPH W ILMES .
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VICTOR ATIYEH
OOv

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, UREGON 97310

December 19, 1980

PHONE 378-8508

Wilfried Wilmes
20178 Case Road NE
Aurora, OR 97002

Dear Mr. Wilmes:

REFERENCE: File Number G-4965

The assignment of application number G-4965, permit number
G-4685 to you has been made. The original assignment is
enclosed. Our receipt number 21926 covering the $2 record­
ing fee was handed to you.

We will process your permit with the next group of certifi­
cates to be issued.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES: l rs
Enclosure



»
STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739

Joseph Wilmes
Route 1, Box 129
Aurora, OR 97002

March 13, 1973 File No. G-4965

'Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice·
to the effect that complete application of water has
been made under permit No. G-4685.

Pursuant to your report and in line with the
general practice of this office, a survey will be made
at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and er­
tificate issued covering the actual use of water as
found by the engineer. In case of irrigation, any lands
described in the permit that have not been irrigated will
be automatically eliminated from the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will
be valid evidence of the water right in question so long
as you continue to use the water.

very try}y yours,

<e»
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Fom 128
gkd



1972.

..

According to the terms of your permit No. G-.4€35 for the a..rc­
0 26 c3 c a:ill a suzlssn al irrigation of 236.4 acres,

a

complete application of water was to have been made by October l,

Complete application of water means the application of water
to beneficial use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the
case of irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the
permittee intends to cover under the tenns of the permit. If water has
been used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of
completion as set forth in the letter accompe.nying your permit and also
in our postal card of October 6, 1:)72. .

0RS 57.260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which
any appropriation under a permit should have been perfected has
expired and the owner of the permit (ails or refuses 'Within
three months thereafter to submit to the State Engineer proof of
completion of the appropriation as required by 0RS 537.20 and
537.250, the State Engineer may, after 60 days' notice by
registered mall, order the cancelation of the permit,+

In accordance vith the provisions of 0RS 537.260, y0u are hereby
notified that unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days
from the date of this letter, the pemit(s) may be canceled without
further notice.

If for any reason you are no longer interested in the project
described by the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise.
If the property involved has ohenged hands and any part of the project
has been completed, you should immediately assign the permit to the new
owner and advise us of his name and address. An assignment form will be
furnished upon request •

2es
CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

,.

.,

'

Form 100
Certified
Return receipt requested

\
\



Joseph Wilmes
Rt. 1, Box 129
Aurora, on 97002

June 30, 1970

print of a.n application me.p.

G.--14965, permit No. G-4685, with a



File No. G-496.5

August 22, 1969

Joseph il:res
1·,t. 1, 3ox 129
,\urora, Oregon 97002

Dear Er. '.·i:i.lr:es:

This will acknowledtre receipt of yo1tr appli.cation for a
perrit to appropriate l5l0 gallons of vator per minute from a well
for the iITigation of 2J6.4 acres, a transparency map and fees of
$J7.J5 for which our receipt !o. 15950 as handed to you.

The application has been :1led and numbered G-l495, and
is :i.n satisfactory form for npproval by isstw.nce of a permit.

Very truly yours,

Larry H. Jebousek
Assistant

LJ :skf
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Name

Address

Source of water supply

Use

Point of diversion

Number of acres
-a6-.4-

Abstract of Permit No. ~•4i8.5 ---

Application No. C-4965 ~ Certificate No.

-±..._.#-"e4le,e)e-__.§_ - ~ ~~~--
=il:t. +• ~ l~ '· ~ J aldl K"~ £L. ,<./£.
.Aur.oxa, Or~l\· A7...s t,.
A 'W.illl-)1 T,,1,, ~?£ &e,erk
s«ppl~taJ_J,_nJs,uo~ ;P 2...:s ~ .:t.. Ate,
/</2,·:,I:: :I 5.;-;:· 1

,,, ~Y-.J
Y➔.i-k. s. !JiL-h-~~mt ~r;...s~, ~ec. _z~. being within
Sit~SE\"§et. J4, 'l_. 4 S.~ -R. 1 W• .-q. M;) -<!.Ow.tty-ofLlfilfJ.,,!tt -

[-le, ,,. -c,~e....-ef:..::.. '/1

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO 'BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

...

r

•

NE¼ NW% SW¼ SE¼Twp. R11.nne Sec.
NW\~ sw SENEY, N'\V~~ sw, SE% NE '' NW, sw, SE+ NE+, NW sw SE! NE".. ,◄

4S lY l9 15.~ 17.l 14.7 1.7

2W 24 J3.7 24.~ 25.9 40 39.! 22.7 1.2

I
Atlt,ijS( 20., 1969~
.f;t;. ), ~-- t,..· c.. f-<-e..-l-
2. ,e c_rf.s..

1i:
Time li1llltta..hegin-eonstr-ue&ien--J~

Time limit._tq_c_o_mµlete.con.sttuc.tion..---l0'-'°l-1l extende<i to extended to

. Priority date

Amount ofwater

Time limit to com~ply-water-l-O--¼--U--e~te-nd€~ extended to

Remarks: 'this app-ropdation shall 'be limited to 17.8a of one cubic foot per ·aecoad I" lUJ
equivalent, for e{lcb acr• !n!gatcd aaa shall be further l'lmltad to ~ dlverdon of not to
fi&eed 2~--lt.cre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during tho imgat.lon seae.on of each
)mi°'U \n~~-tmt th~\..rlgbt allowed herein ·,ha:l•l• be limltad to any deficlo~y
~~,saw1y.-:-ot~;>pd.or.right ui•~~o:~• •ame 1,114. .aud shall ~t eXT
eta ~ tmttQf..On-a-1~1~~!-t-~~~7:£ to miclvt-4ndon:abh-rotat4°oll-&y&•te.asiayeordered·yEhproperstate6tier.
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» PLEASE FURNISH SERVICE(S) INDICATED BY CHECKED BLOCK($),
REQUIRED FEE(S) PAID.□ Showto whom, date and address D Deliver ONLY

where delivered to addressee
RECEIPT

Received the numbered article described be'o.

SHOW WHERE DELIVERED (only if requested)

REGISTERED 110. SIGflATURE OR NAMEOF A00R£SS£E (M1J1t alwap b: jilltr/ i11)

CERTlflED tlO.

56343
INSURED IIO.

DATE DELIVLRLO

c/-10-71543-11 347-228 GP3



...

@7fr£id if \973j .I ,.... P_o_ST_M_"R_K_o_F'_o_EL_1_v_ER_lll_,_,,.G\_~-;.,:c;:;,:.i:--\!?,A;;L--,
Print your n2mc 2nd 2ddrt"SS btlo~I!. · u_ nt to
restrict delivery, or to have the address of delivery
shown on this receipt, check block (s) on other side.
J\loisten gummed ends and attach this card 10 back of
article.

STATE ENGINEER
1178 CHEMEKETA ST.NE.

SALEM, OREGON 97310

RETURN
TO

''$!;;¾
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID

PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, UDO

POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT
OFFICIAL BUSINESS



%
~ l •

,),

.,·
D.L.C 81

•:=:f " l .! ':'
•• I
., .-t_,,·±Ee., .., -~/···•<t. _.It: 1~ •• ~·:-

° +!s.../ • ·r-

FINAL PROOF SURVEY-.{.-
. ·. UNDER :; '.w

.1 •••

-...... ,.

·..%A
su·rveyed ..Ap_iJ).~. 19.2.1-, by __R. __JACKSbN_· .. '"
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SALM. OREGON

N

•

W. M.

y

5$
RANGE I tiWEST,

8 24

SOUT#
'

4

19

BY: PG E co.

TOWNSHIP

SECTIONS

P-REPAREO

I

I

s'«,@
~v
l
I

SEE

I--------1
I
I

f

I
I
I

- -~-- +
j '

--
r

!
I

I
I

I
!
l
I

-j

SUPPLEMEtlTAL WATER RIGHT
FOR PRIMARY WATER RIGHT
APPLICATION "37811
PERMIT ;;::28158 JULY, 1962

FOR. JOSEPH WILMES
RT 2, BOX 129
AIJRORA, OREGON
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